			RES	OLUTI	ON NO				
A RE	SOL	UTION	OF	THE	MAYOR	AND	CITY	COMMIS	SSION
CITY	OF	MIAMI	BE	ACH,	FLORID	DA, A	AUTHO	RIZING	THE

OF THE

3-26-21

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH TO DONATE A STORAGE TRAILER TO MIAMI BEACH LIFE-SAFETY INSTITUTE OF FIRE & EMS ("MBLIFE"), A FLORIDA NOT-FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, TO BE USED FOR ITS CADET PROGRAM. MIAMI BEACH FIRE RESCUE CADET POST #1510.

WHEREAS, Miami Beach Life-safety Institute of Fire & EMS ("MBLIFE") is a 501 c(3) not-for profit Florida corporation; and

WHEREAS, MBLIFE's mission is to provide life-safety education and professional certifications to the public at large, to enrich & inspire the Miami Beach community; and

WHEREAS, through its training programs in CPR/AED/First Aid, Lifeguarding, & Fire Safety, MBLIFE empowers everyday people and professionals to handle emergency situations with calm, ease and understanding; and

WHEREAS, in 2021, MBLIFE established its first Cadet program, the Miami Beach Fire Rescue Cadet Post #1510, a program designed for youth who are interested in careers in public safety, EMS & the fire service; and

WHEREAS, the cadets complete physical training in addition to learning fire skills, emergency medical skills, and firefighter ethics; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission direct and authorize the City to donate a storage trailer to MBLIFE to be utilized in its programming efforts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize the City of Miami Beach to donate a storage trailer to Miami Beach Life-Safety Institute of Fire & Ems ("MBLIFE"), a Florida not-for profit corporation, to be used for its cadet program, Miami Beach Fire Rescue Cadet Post #1510.

PASSED and ADOPTED this day of _	, 2024.
ATTEST:	
	Steven Meiner, Mayor
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk (Sponsored by Commissioner Alex J. Fernandez)	APPROVED AS TO FORM & LANGUAGE & FOR EXECUTION